(b)  22  bottles  of  foreign  liquor  marked
 ‘duty  free’  and  one  bottle  of  cognac  marked
 ‘duty-free’  were  recovered  from  his  house.
 In  addition,  4  empty  bottles  of  liquor  marked
 ‘duty-free’,  and  currency  notes  amounting
 to  Rs.  1,80,000/-  (Rs.  One  lakh  and  eighty
 thousand  only)  were  also  recovered  from
 his  house.

(c)  and  (d).  Shri  S.P.  Dewan  was  arres-
 ted  by  the  staff  of  the  Directorate  of  Reve-
 nue  Intelligence,  New  Delhi,  and  was  relea-
 sed  by  a  local  Magistrate  on  furnishing  a

[...]

रबड  जी०भप्रार०एस०  टन  जिसे  30,000
 (ढंडा,  गम,  आयल-  (तीस  हजार)
 एक्स  टेण्डिड  और  तक  बढ़ाया  जाएगा।
 लेटिसस  )

(ii)  स्टयरीन  एकलक  प्रतिवर्ष  9,000
 (नव  हजार  )  टन

(iii)  बुटाडीन  प्रति  टन  16,
 800  (सौलह  हजार
 आठ  सौ)  टन,  जिसे
 25,200  (पचीस
 हजार  दो  सौ)  टन
 तक  बढाया  जाएगा  ।

इस  प्रश्न  का  फैसला  कि  क्‍या  संश्लिष्ट
 रबड़  की  क्षमता  का  विस्तार  प्रतिवर्ष  20,000
 टन  से  30,000  टन  तक  जी०भ्रार०एस०  रबड़
 था  ।  नये  पोली-बुटाडीन  (ड,यन)  रबड  के  रूप
 में  होगा,  उच्चित  समथ्  पर  सरकार  की  तसल्ली